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 LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE  
 
B. BASIC EXCHANGE SERVICE COMPONENT - MONTHLY RATES 
 
 Rate  Rate  Rate  Rate  Rate  Rate  Rate  Rate  Rate 
 Group Group Group Group Group Group Group Group Group 
 _1 _2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9__ 
Business PBX Trunks (A) 
 Month-to-Month, each $36.25 $36.25 $36.25 $36.25 $36.25 $36.25 $36.25 $36.25 $36.25 
 
 12-Month Term * 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 
 

36-Month Term * 
 200 and under lines, each 20.50 20.50 20.50 20.50 20.50 20.50 20.50 20.50 20.50 
 

36-Month Term * 
 over 200 lines, each 19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50 
 
Business 1-Party (A) Rate 

Month-to-Month, each 53.00 
 
12-Month Term * 21.75 
 
36-Month Term * 
200 and under lines, each 20.75 

 
36-Month Term * 
Over 200 lines, each 19.75 

 
Customer Owned Coin- 
Operated Telephone Service 1 29.10 
 
Residence 

1-Party Value Pak-100 (B) 2, 3, 5 25.00 
 
     (A)     Local message unit per-call charge of $0.04 applies per originating completed call within the Local Calling Area. 

 (B)    Local message unit per-call charge of $0.04 applies per originating completed call within the Local Calling Area.  Value Pak-100 
allows for no fewer than 100 outgoing voice calls per month, unlimited incoming calls, and not less than 12,000 outgoing minutes 
per month.   

 
 *   The Line Connection Charge in Paragraph D of the Service Charge Section does not apply to the installation of lines offered on a 1 

and 3-year term commitment basis in this section of the tariff. 
    
TERMINATION LIABILITY AGREEMENT: 

In the event Service is terminated by the customer prior to completion of the initial term commitment period, the customer shall be liable for 
payment of termination liability charges as set forth in Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 7R, GENERAL REGULATIONS, TERMINATION LIABILITY. 
 
The customer agrees that by ordering and subscribing to a term agreement for business dial tone telephone services, Frontier shall waive the line 
connection charges on said order, where applicable.  The customer further agrees that should said services be discontinued within the first 12 months 
of the contract start date, the customer shall repay the original waived charges as an early termination penalty, in addition to 25% of the monthly line 
charge, for the number of months remaining in the agreement. 
 

  1 Rules and Regulations for Customer Owned Coin-Operated Telephone Service are shown elsewhere in Tariff M.P.S.C.  No. 1R. 
  2 Basic Exchange Service does not include the provision of a station. 
  3 Residential service with Touch Call Service. 
 
  5 Value Pak-100 is available to qualified customers with disabilities, and authorized volunteers of non-profit organizations, or volunteers of 

chartered veterans organizations without normal message unit charges. 
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